

Cape May County Department of Public Works

Project: 2011 Miscellaneous Drainage Improvements I Along County Roads in Various Municipalities

Bids Opened: November 29, 2011, 2:00 p.m.

No.	Pay Item	Unit	RTW Construction, Inc.			Site Contractors, Inc.		Lewandowski Construction Industries, LLC		Garden State General Construction, Inc.		Spencer V. Maussner, Inc.		Mount Construction Company, Inc.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	9,060.45	9,060.45	21,000.00	21,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
2	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
A.1	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC, PARK/43RD	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
A.2	CLEARING SITE, PARK/43RD	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
A.3	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	250.00	10.00	2,500.00	8.50	2,125.00	6.00	1,500.00	9.00	2,250.00	10.00	2,500.00	11.00	2,750.00
A.4	HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE	TON	80.00	75.00	6,000.00	125.00	10,000.00	81.00	6,480.00	78.00	6,240.00	100.00	8,000.00	85.00	6,800.00
A.5	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	400.00	170.00	68,000.00	105.00	42,000.00	200.00	80,000.00	148.00	59,200.00	150.00	60,000.00	200.00	80,000.00
A.6	MANHOLE, 6' DIAMETER	UNIT	3.00	3,300.00	9,900.00	4,650.00	13,950.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	7,880.00	23,640.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
A.7	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
A.8	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	UNIT	4.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	900.00	3,600.00
A.9	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION	UNIT	3.00	500.00	1,500.00	650.00	1,950.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	4,800.00
A.10	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	3.00	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00	200.00	600.00	100.00	300.00	500.00	1,500.00	400.00	1,200.00
A.11	GROUTING FOR 30" PIPE	LF	125.00	50.00	6,250.00	33.50	4,187.50	75.00	9,375.00	30.00	3,750.00	70.00	8,750.00	30.00	3,750.00
A.12	RELOCATE WATER MAIN	UNIT	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,975.00	3,975.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
A.13	RELOCATE GAS MAIN	UNIT	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
A.14	RESTORATION, PARK/43RD	LS	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,700.00	8,700.00
B.1	CLEARING SITE, CR 619 AT 24TH STREET, SEA ISLE CITY	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
B.2	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	4.00	300.00	1,200.00	250.00	1,000.00	**	200.00	800.00	100.00	400.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,600.00
B.3	INLET, TYPE E	UNIT	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
B.4	INLET, TYPE E, WITH MANHOLE CONVERSION CASTING	UNIT	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
B.5	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	5.00	700.00	3,500.00	550.00	2,750.00	300.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
B.6	16" DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE	LF	130.00	200.00	26,000.00	120.00	15,600.00	150.00	19,500.00	95.00	12,350.00	120.00	15,600.00	110.00	14,300.00
B.7	24" DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE	LF	10.00	300.00	3,000.00	190.00	1,900.00	200.00	2,000.00	135.00	1,350.00	300.00	3,000.00	375.00	3,750.00
B.8	VALVE CHAMBER, 8'-4" x 6'-4"	UNIT	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,900.00	15,900.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
B.9	TIDFLEX VALVE MATING ONTO 24" DIP	UNIT	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
B.10	RESTORATION, CR 619 AT 24TH STREET	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
B.1-1	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	10.00	1.00	10.00	5.00	50.00	25.00	250.00	200.00	2,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	45.00	450.00
B.1-2	STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UNIT	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
B.1-3	PIPE GROUTING FOR 8" PIPE	LF	80.00	1.00	80.00	25.00	2,000.00	75.00	6,000.00	20.00	1,600.00	12.00	960.00	30.00	2,400.00
B.1-4	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH TYPE E INLET CONSTRUCTION	UNIT	1.00	100.00	100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00	680.00	680.00
B.1-5	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH CONSTRUCTION FOR 16" PIPE	LF	45.00	1.00	45.00	60.00	2,700.00	175.00	7,875.00	20.00	900.00	40.00	1,800.00	30.00	1,350.00
C.1	CLEARING SITE, CR 619 AT 9TH STREET, SEA ISLE CITY	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
C.2	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	40.00	1.00	40.00	35.00	1,400.00	50.00	2,000.00	20.00	800.00	12.00	480.00	50.00	2,000.00
C.3	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	90.00	10.00	900.00	10.00	900.00	6.00	540.00	7.50	675.00	12.00	1,080.00	11.00	990.00
C.4	STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UNIT	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
C.5	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1.00	700.00	700.00	900.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	750.00	750.00
C.6	21" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	130.00	100.00	13,000.00	58.00	7,540.00	90.00	11,700.00	55.00	7,150.00	115.00	14,950.00	150.00	19,500.00
C.7	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	300.00	1.00	300.00	15.00	4,500.00	2.65	795.00	10.00	3,000.00	10.00	3,000.00	5.00	1,500.00
C.8	HMA, 25M64, BASE COURSE	TON	35.00	75.00	2,625.00	125.00	4,375.00	89.00	3,115.00	95.00	3,325.00	100.00	3,500.00	150.00	5,250.00
C.9	HMA, 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	50.00	75.00	3,750.00	150.00	7,500.00	90.00	4,500.00	98.00	4,900.00	125.00	6,250.00	250.00	12,500.00
C.10	TEMPORARY RESTORATION, CR 619 AT 79TH STREET	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
C.11	PERMANENT RESTORATION, CR 619 AT 79TH STREET	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
D.1	CLEARING SITE, CR 608, DENNIS TOWNSHIP	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
D.2	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1.00	700.00	700.00	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
D.3	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	2.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00
D.4	12" DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE	LF	10.00	200.00	2,000.00	275.00	2,750.00	175.00	1,750.00	150.00	1,500.00	200.00	2,000.00	460.00	4,600.00
D.5	RESTORATION, CR 608, DENNIS TOWNSHIP	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
D.1-1	INLET, TYPE E	UNIT	1.00	100.00	100.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
D.1-2	STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UNIT	1.00	100.00	100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
D.1-3	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH PIPE CONSTRUCTION FOR 12" PIPE	LF	10.00	1.00	10.00	180.00	1,800.00	100.00	1,000.00	150.00	1,500.00	40.00	400.00	500.00	5,000.00
E.1	CLEARING SITE, CR 657	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
E.2	INLET, TYPE A	UNIT	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
E.3	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	UNIT	6.00	200.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,800.00	200.00	1,200.00	100.00	600.00	150.00	900.00	600.00	3,600.00
E.4	RESTORATION, CR 657	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
F.1	CLEARING SITE, CREST HAVEN NURSING HOME	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
F.2	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1.00	700.00	700.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,000.00			

H.1	CLEARING SITE, CR 620 AT JOHNSTOWN LANE	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
H.2	INLET, TYPE A	UNIT	1.00	2,615.00	2,615.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
H.3	RESTORATION, CR 620 AT JOHNSTOWN LANE	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	500.00
I.1	CLEARING SITE, CR 621 AT 1ST AVENUE, NORTH WILDWOOD	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
I.2	12" DIMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	12.00	200.00	2,400.00	180.00	2,160.00	120.00	1,440.00	50.00	600.00	150.00	1,800.00	190.00	2,280.00
I.3	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1.00	700.00	700.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
I.4	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	70.00	1.00	70.00	49.00	3,430.00	50.00	3,500.00	50.00	3,500.00	55.00	3,850.00	30.00	2,100.00
I.5	8" x 24" CONCRETE GUTTER	LF	10.00	1.00	10.00	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00	35.00	350.00	65.00	650.00
I.6	6" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	50.00	1.00	50.00	26.50	1,325.00	22.00	1,100.00	35.00	1,750.00	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00
I.7	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	1.80	300.00	540.00	240.00	432.00	135.00	243.00	300.00	540.00	500.00	900.00	1,500.00	2,700.00
I.8	RESTORATION, CR 621 AT 1ST AVENUE	UNIT	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	8,600.00	8,600.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
J.1	CLEARING SITE, CR 621, WILDWOOD	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
J.2	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	14.00	300.00	4,200.00	300.00	4,200.00	200.00	2,800.00	100.00	1,400.00	500.00	7,000.00	400.00	5,600.00
J.3	INLET, TYPE B	UNIT	9.00	3,500.00	31,500.00	3,700.00	33,300.00	2,800.00	25,200.00	3,200.00	28,800.00	3,000.00	27,000.00	2,600.00	23,400.00
J.4	INLET, TYPE A	UNIT	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
J.5	16" DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE	LF	330.00	200.00	66,000.00	137.50	45,375.00	175.00	57,750.00	120.00	39,600.00	150.00	49,500.00	205.00	67,650.00
J.6	RESTORATION, CR 621	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	500.00	500.00
J.1-1	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH CONSTRUCTION FOR 16" PIPE	LF	320.00	1.00	320.00	48.00	15,360.00	50.00	16,000.00	140.00	44,800.00	40.00	12,800.00	170.00	54,400.00
J.1-2	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH TYPE A INLET CONSTRUCTION	UNIT	1.00	100.00	100.00	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	500.00	500.00	830.00	830.00
J.1-3	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH TYPE B INLET CONSTRUCTION	UNIT	8.00	100.00	800.00	500.00	4,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,200.00	33,600.00	500.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
K.1	CLEARING SITE, 34TH STREET (CR 623) AT WEST AVENUE (CR 619), OCEAN CITY	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
K.2	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	2.00	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00
K.3	INLET, TYPE E	UNIT	2.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,100.00	6,200.00
K.4	INLET, TYPE A	UNIT	2.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
K.5	16" DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE	LF	35.00	200.00	7,000.00	130.00	4,550.00	175.00	6,125.00	128.00	4,480.00	200.00	7,000.00	350.00	12,250.00
K.6	RESTORATION, 34TH STREET (CR 623) AT WEST AVENUE (CR 619)	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	** 2,500.00	2,500.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
K.1-1	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH TYPE E INLET CONSTRUCTION	UNIT	1.00	100.00	100.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
K.1-2	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH TYPE A INLET CONSTRUCTION	UNIT	1.00	100.00	100.00	850.00	850.00	500.00	500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	500.00	500.00	830.00	830.00
K.1-3	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH CONSTRUCTION FOR 16" PIPE	LF	35.00	1.00	35.00	70.00	2,450.00	50.00	1,750.00	140.00	4,900.00	40.00	1,400.00	170.00	5,900.00
K.1-4	6" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	40.00	1.00	40.00	40.00	1,600.00	22.00	880.00	35.00	1,400.00	30.00	1,200.00	35.00	1,400.00
K.1-5	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	30.00	1.00	30.00	50.00	1,500.00	65.00	1,950.00	50.00	1,500.00	55.00	1,650.00	50.00	1,500.00
	TOTAL PRICE BASE BID				\$444,920.00 *		\$447,984.50 *		\$485,118.00 *		\$533,910.45		\$544,570.00		\$550,310.00
	OPTION 1														
OPT-1	CLEARING SITE, CR 656 AT TENNESSEE AVENUE, OCEAN CITY	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	500.00
OPT-2	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	2.00	300.00	600.00	400.00	800.00	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00
OPT-3	INLET, TYPE E	UNIT	4.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,700.00	10,800.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	2,600.00	10,400.00
OPT-4	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	2.00	700.00	1,400.00	600.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	800.00	1,600.00
OPT-5	16" DUTILE IRON SEWER PIPE	LF	60.00	200.00	12,000.00	135.00	8,100.00	175.00	10,500.00	120.00	7,200.00	200.00	12,000.00	225.00	13,500.00
OPT-6	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	150.00	50.00	7,500.00	60.00	9,000.00	150.00	22,500.00	35.00	5,250.00	100.00	15,000.00	90.00	13,500.00
OPT-7	24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE--SDR 26	LF	40.00	100.00	4,000.00	105.00	4,200.00	125.00	5,000.00	95.00	3,800.00	100.00	4,000.00	150.00	6,000.00
OPT-8	RESET JUNCTION BOX	UNIT	2.00	100.00	200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	400.00	800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	400.00	800.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
OPT-9	PIPE GROUTING FOR 12" PIPE	LF	180.00	15.00	2,700.00	20.00	3,600.00	75.00	13,500.00	30.00	5,400.00	20.00	3,600.00	15.00	2,700.00
OPT-10	MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	250.00	1.00	250.00	18.00	4,500.00	2.65	662.50	10.00	2,500.00	12.00	3,000.00	10.00	2,500.00
OPT-11	HMA 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	30.00	75.00	2,250.00	125.00	3,750.00	90.00	2,700.00	90.00	2,700.00	100.00	3,000.00	250.00	7,500.00
OPT-12	6" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	140.00	20.00	2,800.00	24.00	3,360.00	20.00	2,800.00	25.00	3,500.00	25.00	3,500.00	20.00	2,800.00
OPT-13	8" x 24" CONCRETE GUTTER	LF	30.00	30.00	900.00	50.00	1,500.00	30.00	900.00	25.00	750.00	35.00	1,050.00	50.00	1,500.00
OPT-14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	50.00	50.00	2,500.00	50.00	2,500.00	65.00	3,250.00	50.00	2,500.00	55.00	2,750.00	50.00	2,500.00
OPT-15	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	3.60	300.00	1,080.00	240.00	864.00	135	486.00	300	1,080.00	500.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	5,400.00
OPT-16	TEMPORARY RESTORATION, CR CR 656 AT TENNESSEE AVENUE	LS	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	1600	1,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
OPT-17	PERMANENT RESTORATION, CR 656 AT TENNESSEE AVENUE	LS	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	2500	2,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
OPT 1-1	INLET, TYPE E (STRUCTURES PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY OF CAPE MAY)	UNIT	4.00	100.00	400.00	2,300.00	9,200.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	3,800.00	15,200.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,200.00	8,800.00
	TOTAL PRICE OPTION 1				\$55,580.00		\$81,174.00		\$88,798.50		\$79,180.00		\$97,500.00		\$98,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE BASE BID PLUS TOTAL PRICE OPTION 1				\$500,500.00 *		\$529,158.50 *		\$573,916.50 *		\$613,090.45		\$642,070.00		\$648,310.00

*error in total, **error in extension

We hereby certify this to be a true copy of bids received . Contract Award Base Bid Only

County Engineer

Date

County Purchasing Agent

Date